Regional District 13
Board of Education Meeting Notice
January 9, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.

The Regional District 13 Board of Education will meet in regular session on Wednesday, January 9, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Library at
Coginchaug Regional High School.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Through engagement in authentic learning all Regional School District 13 students are empowered to thrive and

contribute as global citizens.
Agenda

Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
Public Comment — at the beginning of the meeting public comment should refer to items on the agenda
Introduction of new Board of Education member
Administrator Welcome — Brian Falcone
CRHS Reporters — Timothy Arcari, Emily Dell’Orfano and Lindsey Marino

Approval of Minutes
A. Board of Education regular session meeting — December 11, 2018

Next Board Meeting — February 13, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Library at Coginchaug Regional High School
Progress Toward Strategic Coherence Goals

Proposed Grade Level Configuration

Survey Results

Projected Next Steps

Center for School Change: Portrait of the Graduate Process
Vote on Grade Level Configuration

oSow>»

Committee Reports
A. Committee Appointment of Non Board Members

Communications

Superintendent’s Report

Ningbo Tonji High School Partnership

Business Manager’s Report

Vote to approve audit report

New Business
A. 2019-2020 Board of Education and Committee Meeting Schedules
B. 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 District Calendars
C. Board Retreat

Public Comment — at the end of the meeting can refer to items on the agenda or any other topic

Adjournment

The Regional School District 13 community honors, upholds, and models the core ethical values of respect,

responsibility, honesty, kindness, and courage.

7:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

8:35 p.m.
8:45 p.m.
9:05 p.m.
9:15 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

9:45 p.m.

10:00 p.m.



