Regional District 13 Board of Education Meeting Notice January 9, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.

The Regional District 13 Board of Education will meet in regular session on Wednesday, January 9, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Library at Coginchaug Regional High School.

Through engagement in authentic learning all Regional School District 13 students are empowered to thrive and contribute as global citizens.

Agenda

1.	Pledge of Allegiance	7:00 p.m.
2.	Approval of Agenda	
3.	Public Comment – at the beginning of the meeting public comment should refer to items on the agenda	
4.	Introduction of new Board of Education member	
5.	Administrator Welcome – Brian Falcone	
6.	CRHS Reporters - Timothy Arcari, Emily Dell'Orfano and Lindsey Marino	
7.	Approval of Minutes A. Board of Education regular session meeting – December 11, 2018	
8.	Next Board Meeting – February 13, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Library at Coginchaug Regional High School	
9.	Progress Toward Strategic Coherence Goals	7:30 p.m.
10.	Proposed Grade Level Configuration A. Survey Results B. Projected Next Steps C. Center for School Change: Portrait of the Graduate Process D. Vote on Grade Level Configuration	7:45 p.m.
11.	Committee Reports A. Committee Appointment of Non Board Members	8:30 p.m.
12.	Communications	8:35 p.m.
13.	Superintendent's Report	8:45 p.m.
14.	Ningbo Tonji High School Partnership	9:05 p.m.
15.	Business Manager's Report	9:15 p.m.
16.	Vote to approve audit report	9:30 p.m.
17.	New Business A. 2019-2020 Board of Education and Committee Meeting Schedules B. 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 District Calendars C. Board Retreat	9:45 p.m.
18.	Public Comment – at the end of the meeting can refer to items on the agenda or any other topic	
19.	Adjournment	10:00 p.m.